

Cannabis Quencher to be Produced at Tinley's California Facility

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

THIS NEWS RELEASE IS NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. PERSONS.

LOS ANGELES, California – February 3, 2021 – The Tinley Beverage Company Inc. (CSE:TNY, OTC:TNYBF) ("Tinley's" or "Company") is pleased to announce that Cannabis Quencher, long one of California's best-selling cannabis beverages, will be produced at Tinley's cannabis beverage bottling facility in Long Beach, California.



Caption: California's best-selling Cannabis Quencher cannabis beverages to be produced in 2 fl oz format at The Tinley Beverage Co's. facility (16 fl oz version shown here)

Cannabis Quencher's products have consistently been among the top-selling cannabis beverages in California for the past several years. These acclaimed products will be produced at Tinley's facility for the first time in a 2 fl oz format. Like their larger 16 fl oz counterparts, the 2 fl oz versions contain 100mg of THC. For safe and easy-to-make microdose mocktails, Cannabis Quencher's EasyDose Window™ on the side of each bottle allows for a safe, reliable, and customizable pour. CQ is vegan, non-GMO and contains no gluten or artificial sweeteners.

Cannabis Quencher's flavors include:

- Strawberry Lemonade The brand's most popular flavor blends sweet strawberry and tart lemonade for an irresistible pink treat.
- Old Fashioned Lemonade CQ's classic infusion of lemons and cannabis, sweetened with cane sugar.
- Nighttime Berry Lime with CBN Cannabis Quencher's first offering that combines CQ's award winning flavor profiles with Valerian and Lemon Balm. Valerian is traditionally used as a sleep aid.

"CQ looks forward to expanding its product line with the world-class team and equipment that operates at the Tinley facility. I've had the pleasure of getting to know their team for some time now and am looking forward to working with them in their newly-commissioned facility," said Kenny Morrison of Cannabis Quencher.

"These products are the first to be made with CBN in this facility," said Rick Gillis, President of Tinley, Western USA. "A strong product lineup with unique cannabinoids and botanicals, combined with Cannabis Quencher's longstanding and well-renowned brand, make for an exciting offering to consumers in California as the beverage category continues to grow. We're looking forward to working with the CQ team and having their products in the facility's growing family of third-party brands."

Tinley granted 2,400,000 stock options to employees, consultants, officers and directors of Tinley, each exercisable for a period of five years, pursuant to a resolution passed on January 27, 2021.

About The Tinley Beverage Company and Beckett's Tonics California

The Tinley Beverage Company has built a 20,000 square foot cannabis beverage manufacturing facility in Long Beach, California. The Company believes it is the largest cannabis-licensed bottling facility in the United States. The facility's purpose-built cannabis beverage bottling equipment manufactures third-party brands as well as the cannabis-infused versions of the Company's Beckett's™ products under the Tinley's™ Tonics and Tinley's™ '27 brands. The Beckett's Tonics™ and Beckett's '27™ products are a family of liquor-inspired, terpene-infused, non-alcoholic beverages. The Beckett's™-non-alcoholic spirits and tonics are available in Costco, Ralphs, BevMo! and other retailers, as well as online at Amazon, Walmart.com and at www.drinkbecketts.com. The Tinley Beverage Company is publicly traded in the USA and Canada.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains or refers to forward-looking information and is based on current expectations that involve several business risks and uncertainties. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from any forward-looking statement include, but are not limited to, delays in obtaining or failures to obtain required governmental, environmental or other project approvals, political risks, uncertainties relating to the availability and costs of financing needed in the future, changes in equity markets, inflation, changes in exchange rates, fluctuations in commodity prices, delays in the development of projects and the other risks involved in the mineral exploration and development industry. Forward-looking statements are subject to significant risks and uncertainties, and other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from expected results. Readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date hereof and the Company assumes no responsibility to update them or revise them to reflect new events or circumstances other than as required by law.

Products, formulations, and timelines outlined herein are subject to change at any time.

For further information on The Tinley Beverage Company, including media inquiries, please contact:

The Tinley Beverage Company Inc.

Richard Gillis

info@drinktinley.com

Twitter: @drinktinleys and @drinkbecketts
Instagram: @drinktinleys and @drinkbecketts

www.drinktinley.com www.drinkbecketts.com OTC:TNYBF CSE:TNY